
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE RESULT: WIM (ITI)
name (lasi name, first name): BRUNELLO Marina, FIDE code: 822590

date of birth: 16.06.94, gcndcr: f, piace of birth: Lovere (BG), Fcdcration: ITA

event: XXVI Festival Isola d'Elba Open A, start: 10/05/2008, dose 18/05/2008

city: Capoliveri (LI), country: ITA

chief or supervising arbiter: LA. Sergio Pagano, nurnber of games: 9

rate of play: 120' + 30" x move, nurnber of federations: 4

nurnber players NOT from title applicanti federatìon: 3, number rated opponents: 9

number players from host federatìon: 6, tota! number titled opponents: 3

number of: GM: 1, IM: 1, WGM: O, WM: O, FM: 1, WFM: O

Where applying 1.43e: number of federations: 7

number of rated players NOT from host federation: 12

number of players NOT from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles: 2

Special reinarks 1.45a not reached, but notice that: a) only 6 titled players in thè tournament; b) 2 opponents
not titled having rating > 2200; e) 2 titled opponents with high level title (GM and IM); d) 1.46d not applied
because ali opponents rated >$J:00.

Rd.

i

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Name of Opponents

QENDRO Llambi

EVANGELISTI Claudio

PEPINO Enrico

HORTON-KITCHLEW Andrew

CASTffiLLO Luigi

SCIPIONI Gaetano

ORTEGA Lexy

LUCIANI Carlo

LAZARAndras

Number of games: 9

FIDEID

4700074

800813

810908

403709

842613

812439

811416

800627

705233

Fed

ALE

ITA

ITA

ENG

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

HUN

actual
rating

2389

2244

2137

2105

2141

2124

2459

2256

2111

rating by
1.46c

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Title

IM

-

-

-

-

-

GM

-

FM

Total:

result

1

0

1

0.5

1

1

0

0

0.5

5

Norm sought: WIM, Rating Average ( 1.46c): 2218,

Exceding nomi by O (points), Arbiter's Signature ....

Federation confirming thè result: ITA, Name of federation offici

Signature of federation officer

re reomred: 5, Score Achieved 5

Notes: unrated count as 1600 but see 1.46c.

The organizer must provide this certificate to: each plaver who has achieved a titl

thè organizing federation, thè player's federation and thè FIDE Office.


