name (last name, first name): BRUNELLO Marina,

FIDE code: 822590

date of birth: 16.06.94,

gender: f,

place of birth: Lovere (BG),

Federation: ITA

event: XXVI Festival Isola d'Elba Open A,

start: 10/05/2008,

close: 18/05/2008

city: Capoliveri (LI),

country: ITA

chief or supervising arbiter: I.A. Sergio Pagano,

number of games: 9

rate of play: 120' + 30" x move,

number of federations: 4

number players NOT from title applicant's federation: 3,

number rated opponents: 9

number players from host federation: 6,

total number titled opponents: 3

number of:

WIM: 0, FM: 1, WFM: 0 GM: 1, IM: 1, WGM: 0,

Where applying 1.43e: number of federations: 7

number of rated players NOT from host federation: 12

number of players NOT from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles: 2

Special remarks 1.45a not reached, but notice that: a) only 6 titled players in the tournament; b) 2 opponents not titled having rating > 2200; c) 2 titled opponents with high level title (GM and IM); d) 1.46d not applied because all opponents rated >1,000.

Rd.	Name of Opponents	FIDE ID	Fed	actual rating	rating by 1.46c	Title	result
1	QENDRO Llambi	4700074	ALB	2389	-	IM	1
2	EVANGELISTI Claudio	800813	ITA	2244	-	-	0
3	PEPINO Enrico	810908	ITA	2137	-	-	1
4	HORTON-KITCHLEW Andrew	403709	ENG	2105	-	-	0.5
5	CASTIELLO Luigi	842613	ITA	2141	-	-	1
6	SCIPIONI Gaetano	812439	ITA	2124	-	-	1
7	ORTEGA Lexy	811416	ITA	2459	-	GM	0
8	LUCIANI Carlo	800627	ITA	2256	-	-	0
9	LAZAR Andras	705233	HUN	2111	-	FM	0.5
Number of games: 9						Total:	5

Score required: 5, Rating Average (1.46c): 2218, Norm sought: WIM,

Exceding norm by 0 (points),

Signature of federation officer ,

Name of federation official DAPIRAN F. Federation confirming the result: ITA,

Notes: unrated count as 1600 but see 1.46c. The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.

0.1